
CALIFORNIA STATE UNIVERSITY, FRESNO 
 

UNTENURED FACULTY ORGANIZATION (UFO) 
 

Agenda 
14, Oct, 2010 

 
12:00 pm – 1:00 pm             Haak Boardroom 
   
 

I. Call to order & greetings 
 

II. Approve minutes 
 

III. Items needing immediate organization: 
• Amend constitution to allow for contingencies of appointment to executive officer position 
• Elections/call for new members 

 
IV. Update/confirmed events  

 
V. Other items? 

 
VI. Next meeting:  Wed, Nov 3 @ 3pm 

 
VII. Adjourn 

 
 
 

Office Officer Department Email
Address 

President Jason Bush Biology jbush 
Vice President Jennifer Ivie Psychology jivie 
Secretary Patrick Berends Agricultural Economics pberends 
Treasurer    
Historian Reporter Deanna Reese History dreese 
Webmaster Keith Johnson Modern & Classical Languages & Literatures kejohnson 
Elections Chair Jenelle Pitt Counseling, Special Education & Rehabilitation  jepitt 
Public Relations Chair Marnel Niles Communication maniles 
Grant Development Chair Sergio LaPorta Armenian Studies slaporta 
Research Support Chair Melanie Ram Political Science meram 
Service  Activities Chair Srini Konduru Agricultural Economics skonduru 
Professional Activities Chair Brad Hyatt Construction Management bhyatt 
Leadership Development Chair    
Peer Support Chair Amanda Mortimer Psychology amortimer 
Teaching Strategies Development Chair J.Daniel Herring Theatre Arts jdherring 
Teaching Technologies Chair Arun Nambiar Industrial Technology anambiar 
Diversity & Multicultural Issues Chair    
Student Related Issues Chair Emily Nusbaum Counseling, Special Education & Rehabilitation  enusbaum 
New Faculty Orientation Chair Kristi Eastin Modern & Classical Languages & Literatures keastin 
Community Outreach Chair John McMillen Kinesiology jmcmillen 
Ex-officio Ellen Junn Associate Provost ejunn  
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